

## **NOTIFICATION**

On

## Granting an Approval for ACLEDA Bank Plc. to Operate Bancassurance as Corporate Agent Model of Prudential and Forte

• :: ======= •

As the first listed commercial bank in Cambodia, ACLEDA Bank Plc. ("ACLEDA Bank") would like to notify the public that ACLEDA Bank has obtained license and approval from the National Bank of Cambodia and Insurance Regulator of Cambodia to operate Bancassurance as corporate agent model of Prudential (Cambodia) Life Insurance ("Prudential") and Forte Insurance (Cambodia) ("Forte").

Regarding these license and approval, **ACLEDA Bank** is a representative of **Prudential** and **Forte** to promote and sell Life and General Insurances at ACLEDA Bank offices.

As mentioned above, please kindly be informed.

Phnom Penh, 21 October 2022

**ACLEDA Bank Plc.** 



For further information, please contact as follows:

- Tel: +855 (0)15 900 333 / +855 (0)12 673 309
- E-mail: veourn.keosath@acledabank.com.kh